

May 05, 2018

To, The Manager Listing Department, **The National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Trading Symbol: ZOTA

Sub: Receipt of patent certificate for our invention "A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR CONTROLLING NAUSEA AND VOMITING"

Ref: Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015

Refer to the captioned subject we, Zota Health Care Limited (the "Company") are delighted to inform you that the Company has received patent certificate for the invention entitled "A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR CONTROLLING NAUSEA AND VOMITING" from the Government of India Patent Authority. Patent certificate received from the Patent Authority is enclosed herewith for your ready reference.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Zota Health Care Limited

Ashvin Variya (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Place: Surat

Encl: Patent Certificate



Registered Office :

Zota House, 2/896, Hira Modi Street, Sagrampura, Surat - 395 002 | Ph: +91 261 2331601 Email: info@zotahealthcare.com Web : www.zotahealthcare.com

Plant :

Plot no. 169, Surat Special Economic Zone, Nr. Sachin Railway Station, Sachin, Surat - 394 230 (Guj.) India Ph: +91 261 2397122





भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA पेटेंट कार्यालय THE PATENT OFFICE पेटेंट प्रमाणपत्र PATENT CERTIFICATE (Rule 74 Of The Patents Rules)

पेटेंट सं. / Patent No.

आवेदन सं. / Application No.

295259

03/05/2012

1

1374/MUM/2012

फाइल करने की तारीख / Date of Filing

ZOTA HEALTH CARE LTD

पेटेंटी / Patentee

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि पेटेंटी को उपरोक्त आवेदन में यथाप्रकटित "A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR CONTROLLING NAUSEA AND VOMITING" नामक आविष्कार के लिए, पेटेंट अधिनियम, १९७० के उपबंधों के अनुसार आज तारीख 3rd day of May 2012 से बीस वर्ष की अवधि के लिए पेटेंट अनुदत्त किया गया है।

It is hereby certified that a patent has been granted to the patentee for an invention entitled "A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR CONTROLLING NAUSEA AND VOMITING" as disclosed in the above mentioned application for the term of 20 years from the 3rd day of May 2012 in accordance with the provisions of the Patents Act,1970.



अनुदान की तारीख: 28/03/2018 Date of Grant : पेटेंट नियंत्रक Controller of Patent

OKrible

टिप्पणी - इस पेटेंट के नवीकरण के लिए फीस, यदि इसे बनाए रखा जाना है, **3rd day of May 2014**को और उसके पश्चात प्रत्येक वर्ष्ष मे उसी दिन देय होगी। Note. - The fees for renewal of this patent, if it is to be maintained will fall / has fallen due on **3rd day of May 2014** and on the same day in every year thereafter.

क्रमांक : 022102243 SL No :

